
Date Day Course Time Hours Subject Instructor
9/6/2023 Wednesday Orientation 1800‐2200 4 Orientation
9/8/2023 Friday Fit Testing 1800‐2200 4 Fit Testing
9/11/2023 Monday Fit Testing 1800‐2200 4 Fit Testing
9/13/2023 Wednesday FFI 1800‐2200 4 Fire Fighter PPE/SCBA C/R (Chapter 3)
9/16/2023 Saturday FFI 0800‐1200 4 Fire Fighter PPE/SCBA P/R
9/16/2023 Saturday FFI 1300‐1700 4 Fire Fighter PPE/SCBA P/R
9/18/2023 Monday CPR 1800‐2200 4 CPR
9/20/2023 Wednesday FFI 1800‐2200 4 The Fire Service C/R (Chapter 1)
9/25/2023 Monday FFI 1800‐2200 4 Firefighter Health & Safety C/R (Chapter 2)
9/27/2023 Wednesday FFI 1800‐2200 4 Fire Service Communications C/R (Chapter 4)
9/30/2023 Saturday FFI 0800‐1200 4 Firefighter Health & Safety P/R; Fire Service Communications P/R
9/30/2023 Saturday FFI 1300‐1700 4 Practical Review
10/2/2023 Monday FFI 1800‐2200 4 Resiliency / Behavioral Health C/R
10/4/2023 Wednesday FFI 1800‐2200 4 Fire Behavior C/R (Chapter 5)
10/9/2023 Monday HOLIDAY HOLIDAY N/A COLUMBUS DAY
10/11/2023 Wednesday FFI 1800‐2200 4 Building Construction C/R (Chapter 6)
10/14/2023 Saturday FFI 0800‐1200 4 Portable Fire Extinguishers C/R (Chapter 7)
10/14/2023 Saturday FFI 1300‐1700 4 Portable Fire Extinguisher P/R

EVOC I, II, III
10/16/2023 Monday EVOC 1800‐2200 4 EVOC
10/18/2023 Wednesday EVOC 1800‐2200 4 EVOC
10/21/2023 Saturday EVOC 0800‐1600 8 EVOC VDFP Written & Practical Exam
10/23/2023 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Firefighter Tools & Equipment C/R (Chapter 8)
10/25/2023 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Firefighter Tools & Equipment P/R
10/30/2023 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Ropes & Knots C/R (Chapter 9)
11/1/2023 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Ladders C/R (Chapter 11)
11/4/2023 Saturday 0800‐1200 4 Ropes & Knots P/R
11/4/2023 Saturday 1330‐1700 4 Ladders P/R
11/6/2023 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Ladders P/R
11/8/2023 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Forcible Entry C/R (Chapter 10)
11/13/2023 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Forcible Entry P/R
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11/15/2023 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Mid Term; Forcible Entry P/R
11/18/2023 Saturday 0800‐1200 4 Practical Review
11/18/2023 Saturday 1300‐1700 4 Practical Review
11/20/2023 Monday HOLIDAY HOLIDAY N/A FIRST DAY FALL BREAK
11/25/2023 Saturday HOLIDAY HOLIDAY N/A LAST DAY FALL BRAK
11/27/2023 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Search & Rescue C/R (Chapter 12)
11/29/2023 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Ventilation C/R (Chapter 13)
12/2/2023 Saturday 0800‐1200 4 Search & Rescue P/R
12/2/2023 Saturday 1300‐1700 4 Search & Rescue P/R
12/4/2023 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Water Supply C/R (Chapter 14)
12/6/2023 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Water Supply P/R
12/9/2023 Saturday 0800‐1200 4 Ventilation P/R
12/9/2023 Saturday 1300‐1700 4 Ventilation P/R
12/11/2023 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Water Supply P/R
12/13/2023 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Fire Hose, Appliances, & Nozzles C/R (Chapter 15)
12/18/2023 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Supply Line & Attack Line C/R (Chapter 16)
12/20/2023 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Fire Suppresion C/R (Chapter 17)
12/23/2023 Saturday HOLIDAY HOLIDAY N/A FIRST DAY WINTER BREAK
12/25/2023 Monday HOLIDAY HOLIDAY N/A WINTER BREAK
12/27/2023 Wednesday HOLIDAY HOLIDAY N/A WINTER BREAK
12/30/2023 Saturday HOLIDAY HOLIDAY N/A WINTER BREAK
1/1/2024 Monday HOLIDAY HOLIDAY N/A LAST DAY WINTER BREAK
1/3/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Fire Hose, Appliances, & Nozzles P/R
1/6/2024 Saturday 0800‐1200 4 Fire Suppresion P/R
1/6/2024 Saturday 1300‐1700 4 Fire Suppresion P/R
1/8/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Fire Hose, Appliances, & Nozzles P/R; Supply Line & Attack Line P/R
1/10/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Supply Line & Attack Line P/R
1/15/2024 Monday HOLIDAY HOLIDAY N/A Martin Luther King Day
1/17/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Firefighter Survival C/R (Chapter 18)
1/20/2024 Saturday 0800‐1200 4 Firefighter Survival P/R
1/20/2024 Saturday 1300‐1700 4 Firefighter Survival P/R
1/22/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Salvage & Overhaul C/R (Chapter 19)
1/24/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Firefighter Rehab C/R (Chapter 20)
1/27/2024 Saturday 0800‐1200 4 Salvage & Overhaul P/R
1/27/2024 Saturday 1300‐1700 4 Firefighter Rehab P/R
1/29/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Wildland & Ground Cover Fire C/R (Chapter 21)



1/31/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Wildland & Ground Cover Fire P/R
2/5/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Practical Review
2/7/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Practical Review
2/10/2024 Saturday 0800‐1200 4 Practical Review
2/10/2024 Saturday 1300‐1700 4 Practical Review; Burn Building Prep
2/12/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Final Exam
2/14/2024 Wednesday HOLIDAY HOLIDAY N/A VALENTINE'S DAY
2/17/2024 Saturday 0700‐1700 10 Firefighter I Live Burn Evolutions
2/21/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Firefighter I Test Prep
2/24/2024 Saturday 0800‐1700 9 Firefighter I State Written & Practical Exam

HAZ‐MAT OPERATIONS
2/26/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 HazMat Operations (Unit 1)
2/28/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Hazmat Operations (Unit 2, Unit 3)
3/4/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 HazMat Operations (Unit 4)
3/6/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 HazMat Operations (Unit 4)
3/9/2024 Saturday 0800‐1200 4 HazMat Operations (Unit 5, Unit 8)
3/9/2024 Saturday 1300‐1700 4 HazMat Operations (Unit 6, Unit 7)
3/11/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 HazMat Operations (Unit 9, Unit 10)
3/13/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 HazMat Operations (Unit 11)
3/16/2024 Saturday 0800‐1200 4 HazMat Operations (Practical Skills)
3/16/2024 Saturday 1300‐1700 4 HazMat Operations (Practical Skills)
3/28/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 HazMat Operations (Review)
3/20/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 HazMat Operations (Review)
3/23/2024 Saturday 0800‐1700 9 HazMat Operations VDFP Written & Practical Exam

FIREFIGHTER II
3/25/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Firefighter II Orientation
3/27/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Establishing & Transfering Command C/R (Chapter 22)
4/1/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Fire Detection, Suppression, & Smoke Control Systems C/R (Chapter 26)
4/3/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Advanced Fire Suppresion C/R (Chapter 
4/6/2024 Saturday 0800‐1200 4 Advanced Fire Suppresion P/R
4/6/2024 Saturday 1300‐1700 4 Advanced Fire Suppresion P/R
4/8/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Assisting Special Rescue Teams C/R (Chapter 25); Assisting Special Rescue P/R
4/10/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Assisting Special Rescue Teams P/R; Establishing & Transferring Command P/R
4/13/2024 Saturday 0800‐1200 4 Fire & Life Safety Initiatives C/R (Chapter 28)
4/13/2024 Saturday 1300‐1700 4 Fire Origin & Cause C/R (Chapter 28)
4/15/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 P/R ‐ Fire Detection, Fire & Life Safety, & Fire Origin & Cause



4/17/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Practical Review
4/22/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Practical Review
4/24/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Vehicle Rescue & Extrication C/R (Chapter 24)
4/27/2024 Saturday 0800‐1200 4 Vehicle Rescue & Extrication P/R
4/27/2024 Saturday 1300‐1700 4 Vehicle Rescue & Extrication P/R
4/29/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Final Written Exam
5/1/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Practical Review
5/4/2024 Saturday 0700‐1700 10 Firefighter II Live Burn Evolutions
5/6/2024 Monday 1800‐2200 4 Test Prep
5/8/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Test Prep
5/11/2024 Saturday 0800‐1600 8 Firefighter II VDFP Written & Practical Exam
5/18/2024 Saturday 0800‐1600 8 Clean Up

MAYDAY! FF DOWN
5/29/2024 Wednesday 1800‐2200 4 Mayday
6/1/2024 Saturday 0800‐1600 8 Mayday
6/2/2024 Sunday 0800‐1600 8 Mayday

LOW ANGLE ROPE RESCUE
6/8/2024 Saturday 0800‐1600 8 Low Angle Rope Rescue
6/9/2024 Sunday 0800‐1600 8 Low Angle Rope Rescue

PASSENGER VEHICLE RESCUE
6/22/2024 Saturday 0800‐1600 8 Passenger Vehicle Rescue
6/23/2024 Sunday 0800‐1600 8 Passenger Vehicle Rescue


